D \$280,00 6756854

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AEROXFLEX HIGH SPEED TEST SOLUTIONS, INC.	12/30/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aeroflex Systems Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	3700 W. Parmer Lane	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78727	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6756854
Patent Number:	7349457
Patent Number:	7532856
Patent Number:	7697885
Patent Number:	7634239
Application Number:	11517804
Application Number:	12728379

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)612-4047

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-612-4047

Email: david.lovejoy@sbcglobal.net

Correspondent Name: David E. Lovejoy

Address Line 1: 11 Newport Landing Dr

Address Line 4: Novato, CALIFORNIA 94949

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AERO-00000

501454681 REEL: 025890 FRAME: 0235

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David E. Lovejoy	
Total Attachments: 3 source=NameChangeMerger-1#page1.tif source=NameChangeMerger-1#page2.tif source=NameChangeMerger-1#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 025890 FRAME: 0236 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"VI TECHNOLOGY, INC.", A TEXAS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "AEROFLEX HIGH SPEED TEST SOLUTIONS, INC."

UNDER THE NAME OF "AEROFLEX SYSTEMS GROUP, INC.", A CORPORATION

ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,

AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FOURTH DAY OF JANUARY,

A.D. 2011, AT 12:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4542981 8100M

110008041

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT (CATION: 8470149

DATE: 01-04-11

PATENT REEL: 025890 FRAME: 0237 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:15 PM 01/04/2011 FILED 12:57 PM 01/04/2011 SRV 110008041 - 4542981 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER of VI TECHNOLOGY, INC. into AEROFLEX HIGH SPEED TEST SOLUTIONS, INC.

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger are:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

Aeroflex High Speed Test Solutions, Inc.

Delaware

VI Technology, Inc.

Texas

SECOND: An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of Section 252(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Aeroflex High Speed Test Solutions, Inc., which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under the name "Aeroflex Systems Group, Inc." upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of Aeroflex High Speed Test Solutions, Inc. is to be amended and changed by reason of the merger herein certified by striking out Article FIRST thereof, relating to the name of said surviving corporation, and by substituting in lieu thereof the following:

"FIRST: The name of this corporation shall be Aeroflex Systems Group, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

and said Certificate of Incorporation as so amended and changed shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving corporation until further amended and changed in accordance with the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at an office of the corporation, the address of which is 3700 W. Parmer Lane, Austin, Texas 78727.

PATENT REEL: 025890 FRAME: 0238 SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of each of the constituent corporations.

SEVENTH: The authorized capital stock of VI Technology, Inc. consists of 10,000,000 shares of common stock, no par value.

Dated: December 2010

AEROFLEX HIGH SPEED TEST SOLUTIONS, INC.

By: Charles Badlato
Assistant Secretary

PATENT REEL: 025890 FRAME: 0239

RECORDED: 03/02/2011